VirtualEdge[®] Connectivity Panel Series

General Information

Westell's line of VirtualEdge® Connectivity Panels are used to provide a standard interface for a variety of Ethernet/Gigabit and DS3 services that can be delivered to end-users in a 19" or 23" relay rack or data cabinet, or in a wall-mounted configuration. The panels provide 12 and 24 terminations.

The panels and enclosures can be used to terminate any combination of 10baseT, 100baseT, DS3, SONET, or other services by selecting the proper keystone coupler interface for any position. Westell's panels can be equipped with rings and a tray for improved cable management.

Model Numbers

- A90-VE1200
- A90-VE2400
- A90-VE3600
- A90-VEUP30

Product Highlights

- After selecting panel size, everything else can be configured at the site
- Eliminates expense for multiple termination panels to handle twisted-pair, coax, and fiber
- Allows utilization of limited rack space for more revenue generating equipment
- Supports pay-as-you-grow concept with modular adapters
- Design facilitates delivery of custom configurations for customer specific applications
- Flexible mounting options wall mount or rack mount (19" and 23")



VirtualEdge[®] Connectivity Panel Model A90-VE1200 shown

Features & Benefits

- Mounts on wall or in 19" or 23" relay racks or data cabinets
- Adjustable, reversible, mounting ears
- Steel construction
- Ground lug, nut and stud
- Optional couplers, adapter panels, front cable management tray, cable management D-rings, and combination kits available





VirtualEdge® Connectivity Panel Series

Order Information

Model Number	Description
A90-VE1200	VE panel with (12) blank inserts
A90-VE2400	VE panel with (24) blank inserts
A90-VE3600	VE panel with (36) blank inserts
A90-VEUP30	VE panel with (3) blank LGX type inserts

Product Specifications

	A90-VE1200	A90-VE2400	A90-VE3600	A90-VEUP-30
Height	1.75" (1 RU) 4.45 cm	3.5" (2 RU) 8.9 cm	3.5" (2 RU) 8.9 cm	1.75" (1 RU) 4.45 cm
Width (w/o ears)	15.5" 39.4 cm	15.5" 39.4 cm	17" 43.2 cm	17" 43.2 cm
Width (w/ears)	19" or 23" rack	19" or 23" rack	19" or 23" rack	19.325" (overall) 49.1 cm
Depth (w/o adapters)	4" 10.2 cm	4" 10.2 cm	4.5" 10.2 cm	4" 10.2 cm
Depth (w/o adapters) (wall-mounted, w/ears)	6" 15.2 cm	6" 15.2 cm	6.62" 16.8 cm	6" 15.2 cm
Operating Temperature	-40° to 149° F -40° to 65° C			
Weight	25 ounces 709 g	30.5 ounces 865 g		25 ounces 709 g
Humidity	0 to 95% (non-condensing)	0 to 95% (non-condensing)	0 to 95% (non-condensing)	0 to 95% (non-condensing)

Additional Options

Model Number	Description
A90-VECPL5E10	Cat5E Keystone-style coupler (Qty = 10)
A90-VECPLBNC10	BNC COAX coupler (Qty = 10)
A90-VECPLSC1	Fiber coupler with SC connectors (Qty = 1)
A90-VECPLLC1	Fiber coupler with LC connectors (Qty = 1)
A90-VECPLSCA2	Fiber coupler with SC/APC connectors (Qty = 2)
A90-VECPL5ED10	Cat5e insulation displacement connector (Qty = 10)

*Additional options sold separately



Page 2 of 2

Copyright © 2015 by Westell, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Westell, ClearLink, Kentrox, and Optima Management System are registered trademarks of Westell, Inc. All other names are trademarks of their respective owners. Information is correct at time of printing and is subject to change without notice. Westell, Inc. is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action employer.

WESTELL.COM